16
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.   www.niccomp.com    www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
Surface Mount Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors NACEN Series
FEATURES
• CYLINDRICAL V-CHIP CONSTRUCTION FOR SURFACE MOUNTING
• NON-POLARIZED, 2000 HOURS AT 85OC
• 5.5mm HEIGHT
• DESIGNED FOR REFLOW SOLDERING

                           values under 10μF
            Series
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
Surface Mount Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors NACEN Series
NIC Part Number
Cap.
(μF)
W.V.
(Vdc)
Dissipaton Factor
(Tan δ)
Max. Ripple Current (mA)
+85°C/120Hz
Load Life Hours
@ +85°C
NACEN220M6.3V5X5.5TR13F 22
6.3
0.24 31 2,000
NACEN330M6.3V5X5.5TR13F 33 0.24 39 2,000
NACEN470M6.3V6.3X5.5TR13F 47 0.24 47 2,000
NACEN100M10V4X5.5TR13F 10
10
0.20 17 2,000
NACEN220M10V6.3X5.5TR13F 22 0.20 35 2,000
NACEN330M10V6.3X5.5TR13F 33 0.20 43 2,000
NACEN4R7M16V4X5.5TR13F 4.7
16
0.17 12 2,000
NACEN100M16V5X5.5TR13F 10 0.17 25 2,000
NACEN220M16V6.3X5.5TR13F 22 0.17 39 2,000
NACEN330M16V6.3X5.5TR13F 33 0.17 57 2,000
NACEN3R3M25V4X5.5TR13F 3.3
25
0.17 10 2,000
NACEN4R7M25V5X5.5TR13F 4.7 0.17 19 2,000
NACEN100M25V6.3X5.5TR13F 10 0.17 28 2,000
NACEN2R2M35V4X5.5TR13F 2.2
35
0.15 8.4 2,000
NACEN3R3M35V5X5.5TR13F 3.3 0.15 17 2,000
NACEN4R7M35V5X5.5TR13F 4.7 0.15 20 2,000
NACEN100M35V6.3X5.5TR13F 10 0.15 30 2,000
NACEN1R0M50V4X5.5TR13F 1.0
50
0.15 10 2,000
NACEN2R2M50V5X5.5TR13F 2.2 0.15 15 2,000
NACEN3R3M50V5X5.5TR13F 3.3 0.15 18 2,000
NACEN4R7M50V6.3X5.5TR13F 4.7 0.15 23 2,000
NACEN100M50V6.3X5.5TR13F 10 0.15 23 2,000
STANDARD VALUES, CASE SIZES AND SPECIFICATIONS
34
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.   www.niccomp.com    www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
CARRIER TAPE
Surface Mount Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors NACEN Series
Case Size A ±0.5 B ±0.2 C ±0.3 D ±0.1 P ±0.1 T ±0.2
4 x 5.5 4.7 4.7 12.0 5.5 8.0 5.8
5 x 5.5 5.7 5.7 12.0 5.5 12.0 5.8
6.3 x 5.5 7.0 7.0 16.0 7.5 12.0 5.8
Case Size W ±1.0
Quantity Per Reel
    13" Reel      15" Reel
4 x 5.5 14.0 1,500 pcs 2,000 pcs
5 x 5.5 14.0 1,000 pcs 1,000 pcs
6.3 x 5.5 18.0 1,000 pcs 1,000 pcs
TR13 330mm (13") REEL
TR15 380mm (15") REEL
TAPING SPECIFICATIONS (mm)
1. Both Leader and Trailer tape: Minimum 40mm (1.57") empty carrier tape pockets.
2. Leader tape: Approximately 20cm of cover tape at leader.
3. Connection: Maximum 3 connections (slices) per reel.
13
∅